Wallace School District #393 Bus Routes

Follow these guidelines to determine your morning bus stop location:
1. Locate your service area
Find the bus stop location nearest your home
Check the bus indicator (colored animal sign)
Check the pick-up time
Arrive at the bus stop five minutes early (these times are for departure from the stop)
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Follow these guidelines to determine your afternoon bus and bus stop location:
1. Locate your school building and grade level

Locate your service area

Find the bus stop location nearest your home

Check the bus indicator

Check the drop off time
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**These routes may require adjustments throughout the school year**

Morning Bus Routes
2023-2024

SERVICE AREA BUS DRIVER GRADE TIME BUS STOP LOCATION

Blue Anchor RV Park, |Red Hen Nida K-12th 7:15 AM |Blue Anchor RV Park
Yellowstone, 7:17 AM |Yellowstone & Tyler

Leisure Acres, Sunny 7:18 AM 1104 Yellowstone Ave.
Slopes, Terror Gulch 7:19 AM |Yellowstone & Buchanan
7:22 AM |317 Cameron Dr.

7:24 AM |425 Shoshone Blvd.

7:29 AM |1194 Terror Gulch Rd.

7:30 AM |905 Pearl on Terror Gulch Rd.
7:35 AM |Leisure Acres @ bike path crossing
7:42 AM |SHES

7:50 AM |WHS

8:05 AM |KHS ROTC

9:15 AM |WHS ROTC Drop-off

Wallace, Brown Eagle [Joanne K-12th 7:02 AM |201 Crescent Loop

Nine Mile, 7:05 AM |G&G River Stop

Prichard, Murray 7:33 AM 2408/ 2387 Nine Mile Rd.
7:37 AM |787 Nine Mile Rd.

7:38 AM |725 Nine Mile Rd.

7:39 AM [294 Nine Mile Rd.

7:42 AM |WHS

7:50 AM |SHES

Big Creek, Orange Ann K-12th 7:22 AM |Big Creek Statue
Silver Valley Road, Camel 7:25 AM |55393 Silver Valley Rd.
Two Mile, Nuchols 7:30 AM 424 Two Mile Rd.




Gulch, Open
Enrollment

Orange
Camel Cont.

7:35 AM
7:42 AM
7:50 AM

1158 Nuchols Gulch Rd.
SHES
WHS

Wallace, King
Street, Silverton,
Vallard Additon

Black Bear

John

K-6th
K-6th
K-6th
K-6th
K-12th

7:17 AM
7:21 AM
7:22 AM
7:24 AM
7:30 AM
7:33 AM
7:38 AM
7:39 AM
7:42 AM
7:50 AM

Bus Garage Parking Lot
King & High St.

Bank & 2nd St.

WHS (West Side)

Sather Field Parking Lot
501 Western Ave.
Assembly of God Church
60430 Silver Valley Rd.
WHS

SHES

Burke Canyon

Blue Bird

Carla

K-12th

7:03 AM
7:07 AM
7:08 AM
7:11 AM
7:13 AM
7:19 AM
7:22 AM
7:24 AM
7:27 AM
7:29 AM
7:30 AM
7:32 AM
7:36 AM
7:38 AM
7:42 AM
7:50 AM

Gravel lot by Gem Hill Rd.

5310 Burke Rd.

5398 Burke Rd.

6329 Burke Rd. (at the turn around)
6031 Burke Rd.

3271 Burke Rd.

Canyonside Apartments

102 Woodland Dr.

117 Main Ave.

1141 Burke Rd.

Between 783 & 729 Burke Rd.

on Burke Rd. @ 1116 Canyon Ave.
63061 Benthams Rd.

Willow Acres

WHS

SHES

Osburn

Purple Snail

Ed

K-12th

7:28 AM
7:29 AM
7:31 AM
7:32 AM
7:33 AM
7:35 AM
7:36 AM
7:38 AM
7:40 AM
7:42 AM
7:50 AM

6th & Chestnut

5th & Walnut

3rd & Chestnut

202 N. 3rd St. on Chestnut
221 N. 2nd St.
Washington & Mullan Ave.
Dynamic Drilling

Zanetti Bros. parking lot
Dr. Branz's Office

SHES

WHS

Special Services,
Preschool

Green Frog

Tina

Please contact the
Bus Garage regarding
special services and
preschool busing

Student homes
WHS/ SHES




Afternoon Bus Routes

2023-2024
SERVICE AREA BUS DRIVER GRADE TIME BUS STOP LOCATION
Blue Anchor RV Park, |Red Hen Nida 7th-12th 3:00 PM |WHS (Load)
Yellowstone, 7th-12th 3:08 PM |SHES High School student drop-off
Leisure Acres, Sunny K-6th 3:20 PM |SHES (Load)
Slopes, Terror Gulch K-12th 3:23 PM |Blue Anchor RV Park
K-12th 3:24 PM |Yellowstone & Tyler
K-12th 3:25 PM |1104 Yellowstone Ave.
K-12th 3:26 PM |Yellowstone & Buchanan
K-12th 3:28 PM |Leisure Acres @ bike path crossing
K-12th 3:33 PM |317 Cameron Dr.
K-12th 3:35 PM |425 Shoshone Blvd.
K-12th 3:39 PM |905 Pearl on Terror Gulch Rd.
K-12th 3:40 PM 1194 Terror Gulch Rd.
Two Mile, Nuchols Orange Ann 7th-12th 3:00 PM |WHS (Load)
Gulch, Silver Valley Camel K-6th 3:20 PM |SHES (Load)
Road, Big Creek, K-12th 3:25 PM |424 Two Mile Rd.
Open Enrollment K-12th 3:32 PM |1158 Nuchols Gulch Rd.
K-12th 3:40 PM |55393 Silver Valley Rd.
K-12th 3:43 PM |Big Creek Statue
Silverton, Osburn Black Bear John 7th-12th 3:00 PM |WHS (Load)
7th-12th 3:05 PM |Sather Field parking lot
7th-12th 3:07 PM |Silverton Post Office
7th-12th  |3:08 PM |Middle of 5th St.
7th-12th 3:09 PM |Western & 3rd St.
K-6th 3:20 PM |SHES (Load)
K-6th 3:25 PM |Middle of 5th St.
K-6th 3:26 PM |Western & 3rd St.
K-6th 3:28 PM |Silverton Post Office
K-6th 3:30 PM |Sather Field parking lot
Wallace, Burke Blue Bird Carla 7th-12th 3:00 PM |WHS (load)
K-6th 3:20 PM |SHES (load)
K-6th 3:28 PM |WHS (drop)
K-6th 3:30 PM |412 5th St.
K-6th 3:31 PM |Bus Garage Parking Lot
K-12th 3:37 PM |63061 Benthams Rd.
K-12th 3:38 PM |Willow Acres
K-12th 3:40 PM |on Burke Rd. @ 1116 Canyon Ave.
K-12th 3:42 PM |Burke Rd. & E St.
K-12th 3:43 PM |1141 Burke Rd.
K-6th 3:45 PM |117 Main Ave.
K-12th 3:48 PM |Dairy & Poleline
K-12th 3:49 PM |Back Side of Canyonside Apartments
K-12th 3:53 PM |3271 Burke Rd.
K-12th 3:54 PM |Gravel lot by Gem Hill Rd.




Blue Bird K-12th 3:58 PM |5310 Burke Rd.
Cont. K-12th 3:59 PM |5398 Burke Rd.
K-12th 4:01 PM [6031 Burke Rd.
K-12th 4:02 PM [6329 Burke Rd. (at the turn around)
Vallard Additon, Brown Eagle [Joanne 7th-12th 3:00 PM |WHS (Load)
King Street, K-6th 3:20 PM |SHES (load)
Nine Mile, Prichard, K-12th 3:25 AM |Assembly of God Church
Murray K-12th 3:26 PM |60430 Silver Valley Rd.
K-6th 3:30 PM |King & High St.
K-6th 3:34 PM |21 King St.
K-6th 3:36 PM |Bank & 2nd St.
K-12th 3:40 PM |294 Nine Mile Rd.
K-12th 3:41 PM |725 Nine Mile Rd.
K-12th 3:42 PM |787 Nine Mile Rd.
K-12th 3:46 PM 2408/ 2387 Nine Mile Rd.
K-12th 4:10 PM |G&G River Stop
Osburn Purple Snail |Ed 7th-12th 3:00 PM |WHS (Load)
K-6th 3:20 PM |SHES (Load)
K-12th 3:22 PM |P1FCU
K-12th 3:23 PM |6th & Chestnut
K-12th 3:25 PM |5th & Walnut
K-12th 3:27 PM |3rd & Chestnut
K-12th 3:28 PM |202 N. 3rd St. on Chestnut
K-12th 3:29 PM |221 N. 2nd St.
K-12th 3:32 PM |Washington & Mullan Ave.
K-12th 3:33 PM |Dynamic Drilling
K-12th 3:35 PM |Zanetti Bros. parking lot
Special Services, Green Frog |Tina Please contact the SHES (Load)

Preschool

Bus Garage regarding
special services and
preschool busing

WHS (Load)
Student homes

Times are approximate and subject to change depending upon traffic and road conditions

Notice will be given as soon as possible when permanent changes are made
Please contact the Wallace Bus Garage at (208) 752-1832 with questions or concerns

Laith Mendy

Transportation Supervisor
Wallace School District #393

Imendy@wsd393.org

Todd Howard
Superintendant

Wallace School District #393
thoward@wsd393.org
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